aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics
process control

L = Left side
R = Right side
How To Order CV Systems
C V X X D B - Y Y Z
CV System Flow
CCV
System
Drain
Oil Return Back to Engine
Flow of Crankcase Emissions
Aftercooler
Engine
Air
In
Air Cleaner/
Silencer
Compressor/
Turbocharger
Exhaust
Out
Example: CV4501-08L
Questions? Contact Technical Support:
800 344 3286 or 209 521 7860 ext. 7555
e-mail: racortech@parker.com G5
Crankcase Filtration
G
CV4501 Series Assemblies
Part No. Description
CCV55024 (1) ¾” fitting, (1) 1” fitting, (1) ¾” ID x 4 foot long hose, (1) 1” ID x 4
foot long hose, (4) clamps and (4) ties
CCV55025 (2) 1” fittings, (1) 1” ID x 8 foot long hose, (4) clamps and (4) ties
CCV55037 (1) 1-¼” fitting, (1) 1” fitting, (1) 1-¼” ID x 4 foot long hose, (1) 1” ID x
4 foot long hose, (4) clamps and (4) ties
CCV55038 (1) ¾” fitting, (1) 1” fitting, (1) ¾” ID x 6 foot long hose, (1) ¾” Tee fit-
ting, (1) 1” ID x 4 foot long hose, (8) clamps and (8) ties
CV6001 Series Assemblies
Part No. Description
CCV55046 (2) 1-¼” fittings, (1) 1-¼” ID x 8 foot long hose, (4) clamps
and (4) ties
CCV55047 (2) 1-¼” fittings, (1) 1-¼” Tee fitting, (1) 1-¼” ID x 10 foot long hose,
(8) clamps and (8) ties
CCV55048 (2) 1-¼” fittings, (1) 1-½” ID x 4 foot long hose, (1) bushing reducer,
(1) 1-¼” ID x 4 foot long hose, (4) clamps and (4) ties
CCV55049 (2) 1-¼” fittings, (1) 1-½” ID x 5 foot long hose w/2” cuff, (1) bushing
reducer, (1) 1-¼” ID x 4 foot long hose, (4) clamps and (4) ties
CV8001 and CV12001 Series Assemblies
Part No. Description
CCV55067 (2) 1-½” fittings, (1) 1-½” ID x 10 foot long hose, (1) bushing reducer,
(4) clamps and (4) ties
CCV55068 (2) 1-½” fittings, (1) 1-½” Tee fitting , (1) 1-½” ID x 12 foot long hose,
(2) bushing reducers, (8) clamps and (8) ties
CCV55069 (2) 1-½” fittings, (1) 1-½” ID x 5 foot long hose w/2” cuff, (1) bushing
reducer, (1) 1-½” ID x 5 foot long hose, (4) clamps and (4) ties
CV Hose and Fitting Kits Hose and fitting kits include inlet
and outlet fittings and enough hose
for a typical installation of a CV